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ACEP GUIDE AND RETIRED APPLICATION
BACKGROUND

The Council adopted and the Board of Directors approved a resolution in October 2000 establishing the retired
category of membership. The resolution was sponsored by the Membership Committee and Board of Directors.

The Council adopted and the Board of Directors approved a resolution in October 2005 whereby the life and retired
categories of membership were combined. The resolution was sponsored by the Membership Committee and Board of
Directors.

The Board of Directors approved a change to the criteria in November 2021 allowing a limited amount of work hours.

CRITERIA

Any member who is working less than 280 hours annually or has retired, may upon application to the Board of
Directors, be elected to retired membership. The Board of Directors may make exceptions under unusual
circumstances.

RIGHTS OF RETIRED STATUS

Retired status will not affect fellow status. However, retired membership does not qualify toward tenure requirements
for life membership. Retired members retain all rights to vote and hold office in the College.

ANNUAL DUES

Annual dues for retired status are set at 1/3 of the national dues and applicable chapter dues as noted on the reverse
side of this application.

APPLICATION FORMS

Members applying for retired status must do so on the official application form approved by the Board of Directors for
the current year. Return the completed form to ACEP - Member Care Center - PO Box 619911, Dallas, Texas 75261-
9911. See reverse for payment options.

NOTIFICATION

After review of a member’s application for retired status, the member will receive official notification of assent or
rejection of the application.

Member Services Adopted by the Board of Directors October 2014
October 2014 Revised December 2021

RETIRED STATUS APPLICATION (select one)

l, (full name and title), have retired
and meet the ACEP membership requirement outlined in the ACEP Bylaws.

1 (full name and title), work less than 280
hours annually and meet the ACEP membership requirement outlined in the ACEP Bylaws.

ACEP Member #: A Today’s Date: Date of Retirement:

My signature below certifies that the information contained on this application is true and that | meet the qualifications for
retired status in the American College of Emergency Physicians.

Signature Address

Date City/State/Zip Code
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Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho
Ilinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana

$100.00
$25.00
$25.00
$100.00
$99.00
$83.00
$0
$35.00
$30.00
$125.00
$92.00
$75.00
$40.00
$199.00
$50.00
$0
$33.00
$25.00
$50.00
$50.00
$25.00
$0
$115.00
$0
$100.00
$50.00
$17.00

*Dues are subject to change.

Payment Options:

RETIRED MEMBERSHIP CHAPTER DUES*

Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming
Puerto Rico
Government Services

$32.00
$42.00
$33.00
$100.00
$50.00
$84.00
$85.00
$25.00
$100.00
$125.00
$50.00
$75.00
$0
$50.00
$0
$0
$88.00
$50.00
$0
$125.00
$74.00
$175.00
$50.00
$17.00
$35.00
$55.00

e Mail the completed application and your check to ACEP, PO Box 619911, Dallas, TX 75261-9911.

e Call Member Care at 844-381-0911 to use your credit card after submitting your completed
application to membership@acep.org or the address above.

$205.00

$
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National Dues

Chapter Dues

Total

(REQUIRED)

(Specify State) (REQUIRED)
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