

ACEP GUIDE AND RETIRED APPLICATION

BACKGROUND

The Council adopted and the Board of Directors approved a resolution in October 2000 establishing the retired category of membership. The resolution was sponsored by the Membership Committee and Board of Directors.

The Council adopted and the Board of Directors approved a resolution in October 2005 whereby the life and retired categories of membership were combined. The resolution was sponsored by the Membership Committee and Board of Directors.

The Board of Directors approved a change to the criteria in November 2021 allowing a limited amount of work hours.

CRITERIA

Any member who is working less than 280 hours annually or has retired, may upon application to the Board of Directors, be elected to retired membership. The Board of Directors may make exceptions under unusual circumstances.

RIGHTS OF RETIRED STATUS

Retired status will not affect fellow status. However, retired membership does not qualify toward tenure requirements for life membership. Retired members retain all rights to vote and hold office in the College.

ANNUAL DUES

Annual dues for retired status are set at 1/3 of the national dues and applicable chapter dues as noted on the reverse side of this application.

APPLICATION FORMS

Members applying for retired status must do so on the official application form approved by the Board of Directors for the current year. Return the completed form to ACEP - Member Care Center - PO Box 619911, Dallas, Texas 75261-9911. See reverse for payment options.

NOTIFICATION

After review of a member's application for retired status, the member will receive official notification of assent or rejection of the application.

Member Services October 2014		Adopted by the Board of Directors October 2014 Revised December 2021
RETIRED STATUS APPLICAT		
I,		(full name and title), have retired
and meet the ACEP membersh	ip requirement outlined in the AC	EP Bylaws.
I,hours annually and meet the A	CEP membership requirement out	(full name and title), work less than 280 lined in the ACEP Bylaws.
ACEP Member #: A	Today's Date:	Date of Retirement:
	t the information contained on this college of Emergency Physicians.	application is true and that I meet the qualifications for
Signature		Address
 Date		City/State/Zip Code

Q:\Retired\App and Guide.docx Updated: December 2021

RETIRED MEMBERSHIP CHAPTER DUES*

Alabama	\$100.00	Nebraska	\$32.00
Alaska	\$25.00	Nevada	\$42.00
Arizona	\$25.00	New Hampshire	\$33.00
Arkansas	\$100.00	New Jersey	\$100.00
California	\$99.00	New Mexico	\$50.00
Colorado	\$83.00	New York	\$84.00
Connecticut	\$0	North Carolina	\$85.00
Delaware	\$35.00	North Dakota	\$25.00
District of Columbia	\$30.00	Ohio	\$100.00
Florida	\$125.00	Oklahoma	\$125.00
Georgia	\$92.00	Oregon	\$50.00
Hawaii	\$75.00	Pennsylvania	\$75.00
Idaho	\$40.00	Rhode Island	\$0
Illinois	\$199.00	South Carolina	\$50.00
Indiana	\$50.00	South Dakota	\$0
Iowa	\$0	Tennessee	\$0
Kansas	\$33.00	Texas	\$88.00
Kentucky	\$25.00	Utah	\$50.00
Louisiana	\$50.00	Vermont	\$0
Maine	\$50.00	Virginia	\$125.00
Maryland	\$25.00	Washington	\$74.00
Massachusetts	\$0	West Virginia	\$175.00
Michigan	\$115.00	Wisconsin	\$50.00
Minnesota	\$0	Wyoming	\$17.00
Mississippi	\$100.00	Puerto Rico	\$35.00
Missouri	\$50.00	Government Services	\$55.00
Montana	\$17.00		

^{*}Dues are subject to change.

Payment Options:

- Mail the completed application and your check to ACEP, PO Box 619911, Dallas, TX 75261-9911.
- Call Member Care at 844-381-0911 to use your credit card after submitting your completed application to membership@acep.org or the address above.

\$205.00	National Dues	(REQUIRED)
\$	Chapter Dues	(Specify State) (REQUIRED)
\$	Total	